
Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Organisation name Organisation Code Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Stalbridge Linen S 01/10/2023 12061160 161.28 Laundry Services - Porters Civic House Dry Cleaners (7216)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Lyreco UK Limited 01/10/2023 12061160 1.99 Lyreco Pen for postroom Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 01/10/2023 12061160 2.99 Lunch young person Behaviour session Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 McDonalds 01/10/2023 12061160 3.29 Lunch young person Behaviour session Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/10/2023 12061160 7.73 Resources for Family Centre Sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Post Office Counter 01/10/2023 12061160 6.85 Posting birth certificate for RMDB passport. Recorded delivery. Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 01/10/2023 12061160 54.00 Leaflet for October Half Term Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 2.95 Push Pins for corkboards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 41.48 Corkboard for displays at Allan Cole House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 69.95 Stationary for Allan Cole House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 McDonalds 01/10/2023 12061160 23.03 Direct work / meal for CP children Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 48.98 Drain keys - TYVDE Screwdrivers - MR Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7510 Www.Forestandarb.Com 01/10/2023 12061160 721.50 Chainsaw to use for additional income jobs in external contracts such as schools and airport. Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 01/10/2023 12061160 79.99 RT parking Edinburgh airport - 02-10-23 - 05-10-23 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 164.90 HP chargers x10 for stock requested by TC (ICT Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 34.98 Laptop headphones for JB, member of staff. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 01/10/2023 12061160 869.96 Accommodation for family in court proceedings. Hotel as part of assessment Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Homebase Ltd 033 01/10/2023 12061160 21.50 materials /glue paint brushes Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/10/2023 12061160 5.99 Lunch. CP visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Dub Kitchen 01/10/2023 12061160 7.20 Food for CH- looked after visit. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Dub Kitchen 01/10/2023 12061160 1.50 Food for CH- looked after visit. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Formara Ltd 01/10/2023 12061160 109.20 Banner with updated logo for Trading Standards team Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 9.99 Phone case returned as too big for phone. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/10/2023 12061160 11.10 Milk and coffee for gallery Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 01/10/2023 12061160 150.00 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA exhibition opening accommodation Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Liverpool City Council 01/10/2023 12061160 11.00 HB grandmother's birth certificate Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Laurence Matthews Ar 01/10/2023 12061160 4.95 Paper for display in entrance display case Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 13.89 craft for cicc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3249 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 18.97 craft for cicc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/10/2023 12061160 5.60 McDonalds purchased for young person (SW) after AIPT activity. VAT Number: 597271302. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/10/2023 12061160 2.81 McDonalds purchased for young person (SW) after AIPT activity. VAT Number: 597271302. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 01/10/2023 12061160 35.52 Materials needed to complete a job in the cleaners room. (Extra sockets ran in plastic conduit.) Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 01/10/2023 12061160 14.51 Refreshment for CP children Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sainsburys S/mkt 01/10/2023 12061160 15.00 MBL top up for CP child to be contactable - OM Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sumup *the Burger Bar Cl 01/10/2023 12061160 17.50 Refreshment during Interventions with siblings Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 New Look 1924 01/10/2023 12061160 38.18 Clothing for interview for CP child-OM Womens Ready To Wear Stores (5621)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sq *kunda House 01/10/2023 12061160 100.00 Security deposit payment for hotel. Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 01/10/2023 12061160 138.38 hotel for parent out of area contact. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Www.Therange.Co.Uk 01/10/2023 12061160 -29.98 Credit Voucher Www.Therange.Co.Uk Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 36.85 11 Piece Electricians Set - MR Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Toolstation Uk 01/10/2023 12061160 151.95 Lights and extension lead for lighting to facilitate lower deck visits for the PS Waverley after dar * Hardware Stores (5251)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3445 Claremont Garden Centr 01/10/2023 12061160 45.92 plant material for garden hcfs Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk 5pzzhxxsk2 01/10/2023 12061160 400.00 Targeted Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness and drive prospective foster carer en * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/10/2023 12061160 3.99 Ketchup for chips for Storm Warning opening Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Van Looys 01/10/2023 12061160 97.50 Chip for Storm Warning opening Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4070 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/10/2023 12061160 1.60 Refreshments for adult choral workshop 30th September 2023. Donations received on the day. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4070 Sainsburys S/mkts 01/10/2023 12061160 18.52 Refreshments for adult choral workshop 30th September 2023. Donations received on the day. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Children And Education Services 3201 Adobe Systems Software 01/10/2023 12061160 28.30 Adobe software for e-learning creation Computer Software Stores (5734)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Google Ads2830285278 01/10/2023 12061160 126.96 Google paid search to drive enquiries from prospective foster carers Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznbusiness 01/10/2023 12061160 48.49 various HDMI cables for stock. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/10/2023 12061160 110.50 For civic tower food bin bag stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sq *kunda House 01/10/2023 12061160 -100.00 Credit Voucher Sq *kunda House Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Travelodge Gb0000 01/10/2023 12061160 98.92 Hotel Accommodation for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA while attending mental health assessor training in Hertfordshire. Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Trains 01/10/2023 12061160 69.31 RT return train travel Southend Vic/Stansted 02-10-23 - 05-10-23 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1351 Asda Groceries Online 01/10/2023 12061160 36.80 VAT receipt not been made available to SCC - advised to code as PZ.Food shopping for individual whi * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Cilip 02/10/2023 12061160 -128.00 Credit Voucher Cilip Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2005 Roslin Beach Hotel 02/10/2023 12061160 569.00 Hotel & Catering costs for Civic visit of Ukrainian Mayors Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3790 Domino S Pizza 02/10/2023 12061160 241.38 AH approved as this was a full day workshop involving whole of her operational service. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4535 Cctv User Group 02/10/2023 12061160 358.80 Annual membership of the National CCTV user group Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 The Range 02/10/2023 12061160 5.98 Materials for exhibition work at gallery Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 My.Morrisons.Com 02/10/2023 12061160 20.00 Refreshments for event at Prittlewell Priory - code to LCEP grant 2023. Order confirmation attached * Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi Stores Ltd 02/10/2023 12061160 6.99 Resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi Stores Ltd 02/10/2023 12061160 5.94 Resources for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Travelodge Gb0000 02/10/2023 12061160 532.93 accessible room Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 02/10/2023 12061160 156.32 For civic tower cutlery stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 02/10/2023 12061160 1.75 Biscuits for Contemporary Elders Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 02/10/2023 12061160 5.10 Biscuits for Contemporary Elders Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 02/10/2023 12061160 83.54 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 02/10/2023 12061160 2.15 food supplies for SYC cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 02/10/2023 12061160 26.40 This purchase is supply & cut keys for the parks department Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7540 Anglia Battery And Fil 02/10/2023 12061160 30.30 This purchase is to supply machine parts & workshop sundries required for use in the Parks mower rep * Automotive Parts Stores (5533)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7540 Boc Gases 02/10/2023 12061160 110.96 This purchase is to supply MIG welding gas required for use in the Parts mower repair workshop Household Appliance Stores (5722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Park Inn Senpd F&b 02/10/2023 12061160 340.20 RT accomm 02-10-23 - 05-10-23 Park Inns International (3553)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 02/10/2023 12061160 7.45 Oat milk for Priory VC cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 02/10/2023 12061160 14.65 Soya milk for Priory VC Cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Wilko Retail Limited 02/10/2023 12061160 21.60 Bird seed for sale at Priory VC shop Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Mailchimp 02/10/2023 12061160 21.87 Mailchimp subscription for Museum newsletter Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Fairfields Farm Produc 02/10/2023 12061160 129.60 Crisps for sale in Priory VC cafe Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 02/10/2023 12061160 4.98 Pony beads x 500 for use at St Cedd's youth group sessions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 02/10/2023 12061160 5.99 Monopoly bid game for use at St Cedd's Youth group sessions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 02/10/2023 12061160 7.94 Jute twine x 600 ft for use at St Cedd's youth groups Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 02/10/2023 12061160 14.99 5li PVA glue for use at St Cedd's youth group sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 02/10/2023 12061160 40.46 Blank affirmation cards, chess set, balloons for use at St Cedd's youth group sessions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070686 02/10/2023 12061160 15.80 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 4.03 Till supplies for Starters Hut Belfairs Park Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 11.65 Till supplies for Starters Hut Belfairs Park Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Waitrose 213 03/10/2023 12061160 3.25 Refreshments for volunteers working on collections Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 03/10/2023 12061160 3.40 Resources for Family Centre Sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 03/10/2023 12061160 3.38 breakfast for OP Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Mooboo Drinks 03/10/2023 12061160 5.09 Drink for JI whilst out in the community. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Waitrose 213 03/10/2023 12061160 5.90 drink and snack bout for CO as part of engagement when job searching/getting ID. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Dvla Driver Online 03/10/2023 12061160 34.00 Driving licence application made for EO. DVLA do not provide payment receipt just confirmation email * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Greggs 03/10/2023 12061160 6.15 Food for homeless client at Greggs as spent 8am -3:30pm with them. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 6.95 Phone case for new phone from IT as they didn't have any and advised purchase Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3425 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 -9.99 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 The Pier Dry End 03/10/2023 12061160 4.00 Activity with young person open to AIPT - FCK Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *royal Pavilion Southe 03/10/2023 12061160 9.50 Drinks purchased for young person open to AIPT Early Help - FCK Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Sainsburys S/Mkts 03/10/2023 12061160 19.35 Snacks for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 03/10/2023 12061160 53.50 Passport HMB Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 8.97 stationery for hamstel Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 14.45 laminating pouches bulk buy for hamstel Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 19.64 hamstel bulk paper Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Sportsdirect.Com 03/10/2023 12061160 40.00 trainers for rough sleeping client without suitable footwear Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 22.67 For Local Offer Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 23.34 For Local Offer Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 26.97 For Local Offer Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 International Hotel Telfo 03/10/2023 12061160 330.00 Conference expenses Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *morleys Music 03/10/2023 12061160 22.98 Music equipment for young person (HD) on AIPT. Guitar equipment i.e. strings for a positive activity * Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Southend 03/10/2023 12061160 9.49 Dinner for CP child after attending SEC open evening - OM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1446 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/10/2023 12061160 68.98 replacement of old web cam which stopped working. exact replacement model recommended and approved * Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7510 Sp Sam Turner & Sons 03/10/2023 12061160 82.16 Additional required tools for chainsaw for project work. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5100 P Southend Central Sst 03/10/2023 12061160 4.70 Return rail travel for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 15.24 Tape for use in museum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 City Art Centre 03/10/2023 12061160 442.68 Exhibition products for sale in Beecroft Gallery shop Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning & Economy Services 5641 Facebk *acxmktb8c2 03/10/2023 12061160 49.99 Facebook payment Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 International Hotel Telfo 03/10/2023 12061160 330.00 Expense for hotel cost at conference Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 77.97 ID Card printer ribbon + priority delivery as stock item failed and customers urgently required ID c * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2015 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 47.98 Black ink cartridge Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 03/10/2023 12061160 66.10 Pool cues x 6. Three sizes for use in Community sessions and youth groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 03/10/2023 12061160 18.82 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 10.68 For Local Offer Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 23.21 For Local Offer Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 151.99 Projector for use at all youth group sessions for informational PSHE videos and film nights. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Frameworks (Essex) Limite 04/10/2023 12061160 633.51 Awards and Trophies for the CLA Awards event - Invoice split over two payments - the first being £65 * Misc Repair Services (7699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 04/10/2023 12061160 3.23 Food and drink for volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Www.Screwfix.Com 04/10/2023 12061160 23.25 Tools and equipment for Landscape Team Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 7.98 Materials for exhibition work at gallery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 The Range 04/10/2023 12061160 10.96 Materials for art exhibitions at gallery Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Wh Smith Southend 04/10/2023 12061160 8.60 SG college equipment- cin visit. News Dealers/Newsstands (5994)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 04/10/2023 12061160 1.91 lunch for HC before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 04/10/2023 12061160 1.59 lunch for HC before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 04/10/2023 12061160 5.18 lunch for HC before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/10/2023 12061160 1.89 lunch bought for JD as part of engagement. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/10/2023 12061160 7.40 lunch bought for JD as part of engagement. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Thundersley 04/10/2023 12061160 26.77 One months gym membership paid for HC. Member Clubs/Sport/Rec/Golf (7997)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 04/10/2023 12061160 4.80 Drinks purchased for young person open to social care - TM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 04/10/2023 12061160 7.68 Breakfast purchase for young person open to social care for assessment - KM Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7180 Www.Ico.Org.Uk 04/10/2023 12061160 60.00 SCC Youth Offending Service ICO registration renewal Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 6.49 washing up liquid bulk buy friars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 6.49 bulk buy washing up liquid for cambridge road Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 7.77 coffee bulk buy for blenheim Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 21.81 sugar and milk for Blenheim family centre bulk buy Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 24.97 milk bulk buy for cambridge road Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/10/2023 12061160 27.99 friars bulk buy dishwasher tablets Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Somerset House Trust 04/10/2023 12061160 15.00 Ticket for exhibition and performances at Somerset House during freize week as research Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Cardboard-Box.Net 04/10/2023 12061160 22.08 Bubble Wrap - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Exhibition Household Appliance Stores (5722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Cobham Lodge Hotel 04/10/2023 12061160 6.00 coffee for client whilst supporting them through on the move system Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 04/10/2023 12061160 138.38 hotel for parent to attend contact. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7540 Cromwell Tools 04/10/2023 12061160 101.64 This purchase is to supply chuck tap & tap wrench tooling to be used in the Parks mower repair work * Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Www.Ofcom.Org.Uk 04/10/2023 12061160 75.00 Annual radio license for Southend Pier comms system. Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Paypal 03/10/2023 12061160 413.00 Catering on behalf of the Fostering Team Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Preservationequipm 04/10/2023 12061160 62.10 Book pillows purchased to preserve archive items shown for Library events. Public Warehousing (4225)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Premier Inn 04/10/2023 12061160 -279.47 Credit Voucher Premier Inn Refund for unused nights. Rebooked as 1 night. Premier Travel Inns (3811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caffe Nero Southend 04/10/2023 12061160 8.15 Lunch for SG after college interview. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Caffe Nero Southend 04/10/2023 12061160 4.45 Lunch for SG after college interview. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 05/10/2023 12061160 28.35 Flowers for the floristry orders. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Lidl Gb Southend 05/10/2023 12061160 30.34 Refreshments for event at Prittlewell Priory - code to LCEP grant 2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Premier Inn 05/10/2023 12061160 78.50 1 night accommodation for DATS conference in Belfast (DATS cover travel). Refunded previous nights s * Premier Travel Inns (3811)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Southend On Sea Boroug 05/10/2023 12061160 1.10 Parking fee outside Chase High school. Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Amznmktplace 05/10/2023 12061160 104.99 Work chair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 05/10/2023 12061160 5.09 breakfast bought for KG for postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Nomophobia Repairs Ltd 05/10/2023 12061160 40.00 LA paid for lac child EM to have his phone repaired, which also prevents his missing and keeps him s * Radio/Tv/Stereo Repair Shop (7622)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3441 Dub Kitchen 05/10/2023 12061160 3.95 Refreshments as a positive activity for a young person. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3441 Cookies And Cones 05/10/2023 12061160 10.95 Refreshments for young person as a positive activity. Bakeries (5462)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 C I H 05/10/2023 12061160 245.00 renewal certificate Civic/Social/Fraternal Assc (8641)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 05/10/2023 12061160 5.59 Lunch purchased for young person open to social care - SH Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 05/10/2023 12061160 6.68 Lunch purchased for young person open to AIPT Early Help - LC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 05/10/2023 12061160 8.44 Drinks purchased for young person open to social care - HC Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/10/2023 12061160 14.65 milton sterlising for cambridge road bulk buy Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/10/2023 12061160 15.91 bulk buy milk for centre place Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/10/2023 12061160 19.62 bulk buy paper friars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/10/2023 12061160 24.85 floor cleaner bulk for Blenheim family center Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 05/10/2023 12061160 62.80 black toner for friars family centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 05/10/2023 12061160 258.00 Ballasts needed to repair lights in the lift foyers in the civic tower. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sq *kunda House 05/10/2023 12061160 100.00 accomodation security deposit. Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Sainsburys S/mkts 05/10/2023 12061160 37.85 Biscuits and fruit provided for lunch. Receipt lost and reported to admin team. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3992 Domino S Pizza 05/10/2023 12061160 126.45 Staff development day event. Pizza delivery.Email reciept unable to upload. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5021 British Geological Sur 05/10/2023 12061160 799.87 BGS digital data licence Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 05/10/2023 12061160 68.55 Forum - 15x28W T5 fluorescent tubes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7510 Jetwashdirect Limi 05/10/2023 12061160 20.46 Spanner for waste water system at Nursery Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7540 Sth Essex Fastener 05/10/2023 12061160 29.60 This purchase is to supply Hex set tooling & socket cap screws required for use in the Parks mower r * Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Posit Software, Pbc 05/10/2023 12061160 298.55 SmartSouthend Shiny apps for 09/23 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Lidl Gb Southend 05/10/2023 12061160 32.74 Drinks for Essex Open private view Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 05/10/2023 12061160 72.98 ID Card machine printer ribbon for stock. Requested by TC (Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 06/10/2023 12061160 37.96 window latch for civic 1 repair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1351 Paj-Gps 06/10/2023 12061160 4.99 GPS subscription for case within COP Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health 3892 United Air 06/10/2023 12061160 1245.51 17021100 approved by service manager. Transport father of children for family time in person during * United (3000)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Tesco Stores 3177 06/10/2023 12061160 5.40 Refreshments for volunteers working on collections - code to LCEP grant 2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Asda Stores Rayleigh42 06/10/2023 12061160 4.00 Refreshments for volunteers working on collections Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Asda Stores Rayleigh42 06/10/2023 12061160 2.30 Refreshments for volunteers working on collections Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Booker Ltd - 38622734 06/10/2023 12061160 37.88 Refreshments for event at Prittlewell Priory - code to LCEP grant 2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Wm Morrisons Store 06/10/2023 12061160 2.00 Refreshments for event at Prittlewell Priory -code to LCEP grant 2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Wm Morrisons Store 06/10/2023 12061160 44.00 Refreshments for event at Prittlewell Priory -code to LCEP grant 2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning & Economy Services 5615 Formara Ltd 06/10/2023 12061160 194.00 EXPO southchurch EXPO - leaflets Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb 06/10/2023 12061160 9.03 Resources for Family Centre Sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Lidl Gb 06/10/2023 12061160 46.24 Resources for Family Centre Sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 06/10/2023 12061160 16.93 Not the correct receipt attached as this has been misplaced. But the receipt is for resources for th * Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 06/10/2023 12061160 14.31 Resources for children's centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 06/10/2023 12061160 27.50 Resources for children's centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 06/10/2023 12061160 2.70 food bought for SW for postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 06/10/2023 12061160 5.18 food bought for SW for postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3441 McDonalds 06/10/2023 12061160 5.79 Refreshment for young person. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3441 McDonalds 06/10/2023 12061160 8.11 Refreshment for a young person. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Grou 06/10/2023 12061160 446.09 Halloween merchandise to sell in the Visitor Information Centre. Wholesale Clubs (5300)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 06/10/2023 12061160 146.32 Digital door lock for civic 2 and stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www Urbanprinting Co Uk 06/10/2023 12061160 62.00 Printing for october half term flyer Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sq *kunda House 06/10/2023 12061160 -100.00 Credit Voucher Sq *kunda House Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Find A Will 06/10/2023 12061160 3.00 Probate searches for two clients (named on the receipt). Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 06/10/2023 12061160 53.99 RT parking 09-10-23 - 11-10-23 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 2maa040766004 Td E-Pmt 06/10/2023 12061160 280.00 Home Office Travel Certificate for UASC (SN) Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Art Angels Publishing 06/10/2023 12061160 146.82 Cards for sale in Beecroft Gallery shop Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 07/10/2023 12061160 3.15 Milk for the gallery. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Trains 08/10/2023 12061160 32.85 RT train travel 11-10-23 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 08/10/2023 12061160 35.99 RT parking 24-10-23 - 25-10-23 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 08/10/2023 12061160 40.49 RT parking 30-10-23 - 01-11-23 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Trains 08/10/2023 12061160 41.76 RT train travel 09-10-23 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Edinburgh Airport 08/10/2023 12061160 62.99 RT parking 17-10-23 - 20-10-23 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 08/10/2023 12061160 93.15 RT accomm 24-10-23 - 25-10-23 Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 08/10/2023 12061160 279.45 RT accommodation 18-10-23 - 20-10-23 Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sumup *southend Pier Mus 08/10/2023 12061160 488.00 Admission fees taken for Pier museum and paid back Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Richard Baxter 08/10/2023 12061160 40.00 Replacement exhibition sale piece for customer Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Co Op Group Food 09/10/2023 12061160 4.45 Refreshments for volunteers working on collections Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Housing Services 6046 Ferret Information Syste 09/10/2023 12061160 57.60 External (3rd party) Training Schools - Default (8299)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7110 The Aecb 09/10/2023 12061160 300.00  of subscription for passive house pilots project Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 09/10/2023 12061160 0.99 Resources for Family Centre Sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1027 Se Online Web 09/10/2023 12061160 95.80 travel to confereence Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Travelodge Gb0000 09/10/2023 12061160 436.43 accessible room Travelodge (3615)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Greater Anglia Rail 09/10/2023 12061160 28.70 Social worker train fair to attend mental health hospital discharge planning meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Rex International Moto 09/10/2023 12061160 355.27 Retail merchandise bought for libraries Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 09/10/2023 12061160 8.48 Lunch purchased for young person open to AIPT Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 09/10/2023 12061160 8.78 Lunch purchased for a young person open to AIPT early help. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Harpans Express 09/10/2023 12061160 2.59 Snacks for Contemporary Elders during workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Harpans Express 09/10/2023 12061160 3.18 Snacks for Contemporary Elders during workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 09/10/2023 12061160 2.05 Coffee, tea, biscuits - Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 09/10/2023 12061160 11.36 Coffee, tea, biscuits - Contemporary Elders Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 09/10/2023 12061160 13.50 mobile phone for rough sleeping client Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Snappy Snaps 126 09/10/2023 12061160 14.99 passport pictures for clients ID application Quick Copy/Repro Services (7338)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Rochford 09/10/2023 12061160 9.99 KFC purchased for young person (HD) after he had completed an activity with AIPT. VAT Number: 830 7 * Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 09/10/2023 12061160 251.88 Lamps required for stock for lift lobby in the civic centre and bulbs needed for the Victoria weddin * Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 09/10/2023 12061160 7.88 Refreshment for EH child whilst undertaking intervention -LF Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Halfords 0557 09/10/2023 12061160 9.00 Bike equipment for CLA - LO Bicycle Shops/Sales/Service (5940)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 09/10/2023 12061160 72.91 food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 09/10/2023 12061160 111.35 drink and food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Ltd - 38577234 09/10/2023 12061160 205.56 drink and food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Nottingham Venues Limited 09/10/2023 12061160 168.30 accommodation for A.L as part of his on site learning for his degree apprentice through SCC Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1035 Nottingham Venues Limited 09/10/2023 12061160 168.30 November accommodation costs for AL (PH intelligence analyst) as part of his data science degree app * Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznbusiness 09/10/2023 12061160 25.92 Forum - AAA batteries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 09/10/2023 12061160 35.00 Medication safe for client: JM 30017484 Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7540 Essex Bearings 09/10/2023 12061160 31.20 This purchase is to supply bearing parts for use in the Parks mower repair workshop Metal Service Centers (5051)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Park Inn Senpd F&b 09/10/2023 12061160 241.20 RT accomm 09-10-23 - 11-10-23 Park Inns International (3553)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070833 09/10/2023 12061160 5.80 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Lidl Gb Southend 10/10/2023 12061160 6.27 Refreshments for volunteers working with collections - code to LCEP grant 2023 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3436 Sainsburys S/mkts 10/10/2023 12061160 14.43 biscuits for Referral order panel meetings Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 10/10/2023 12061160 2.49 snacks for sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Bubble Garden 10/10/2023 12061160 4.80 Drink bought for JI Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs 10/10/2023 12061160 1.20 food bought for JI who lives in semi supported accommodation Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Greggs 10/10/2023 12061160 6.60 food bought for JI who lives in semi supported accommodation Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Sainsburys S/Mkts 10/10/2023 12061160 22.70 Snacks for weight management programme Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Peterborough City Co 10/10/2023 12061160 11.00 Birth certificate HHJS Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Mailchimp 10/10/2023 12061160 95.04 October Mailchimp subscrption cost Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 Morleynurseriesltd 10/10/2023 12061160 23.00 to replace stones at grave side Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 C.E.F. (Southend) 10/10/2023 12061160 204.00 Makita Leaf vacuum/blower Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 M&b Online 10/10/2023 12061160 39.39 Dinner for 3 team managers on residential trip Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Www.Rossiicecream.Com 10/10/2023 12061160 100.69 Ice cream for sale in Priory VC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Booker Ltd - 38622734 10/10/2023 12061160 96.00 Food and drink for sale in Priory VC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Booker Ltd - 38622734 10/10/2023 12061160 161.83 Food and drink for sale in Priory VC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Gen Register Office 10/10/2023 12061160 14.00 Payment to acquire a copy of a birth certificate for use in evidence in a criminal investigation. Pl * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 10/10/2023 12061160 11.79 Book purchased for customer request not available from normal suppliers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 10/10/2023 12061160 9.76 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 11/10/2023 12061160 33.60  of notepads for Customer Service staff. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Sq *tsl -Engraving 11/10/2023 12061160 13.79 Engraving for Mayor's Office Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 11/10/2023 12061160 24.00 Flowers for the floristry orders.I had to visit this whole sellers twice during the day therefore i * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 11/10/2023 12061160 46.64 Flowers for the floristry orders.I had to visit this whole sellers twice during the day therefore i * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Hm Passport Office 11/10/2023 12061160 82.50 travel document Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Airbrush Body Art 11/10/2023 12061160 14.00 Materials for Halloween event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Thomson Reuters UK Ltd 11/10/2023 12061160 187.20  of consultancy contract for Blenheim P1811 QS Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 11/10/2023 12061160 1.99 REFRESHMENT FOR YOUNG PERSON - SB Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 11/10/2023 12061160 6.49 REFRESHMENT FOR YOUNG PERSON - SB Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Citizencard 11/10/2023 12061160 30.00 application for citizenship card -KG Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 11/10/2023 12061160 4.79 breakfast bought for OP as part of engagement prior to School Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 11/10/2023 12061160 10.18 food bought for RRC and Peer for positive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 11/10/2023 12061160 46.95 Baby massage oil for sessions Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell To 11/10/2023 12061160 31.60 Train Ticket to visit Frieze Art Fair - Professional Development Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Sainsburys S/mkts 11/10/2023 12061160 3.50 Food for client on caseload Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Grumpy S Diner 11/10/2023 12061160 9.00 Food and drink purchased for young person (ML) after engaging in an AIPT positive activity. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 11/10/2023 12061160 18.99 Southend Pier - Key Safe for transformer Room Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 11/10/2023 12061160 9.45 Tate & Lyle White Sachets, 2.5 Kg for Unit 8, The Forum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 11/10/2023 12061160 20.48 WAIZHIUA 100 Pcs Large Rubber Bands, 20cm/8inch Heavy Duty x 2 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 11/10/2023 12061160 28.39 Yorkshire Tea Bags 3.25 Kg (1040 tea bags) For Unit 8, The Forum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 11/10/2023 12061160 50.49 Kenco Smooth Instant Coffee Refill 150g (Pack of 6, Total 900g) x 2 - Unit 8, The Forum Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7540 Bell Tyre Centre 11/10/2023 12061160 224.00 This purchase is to supply & repair vehicle tyres for the Parks department. Automotive Tire Stores (5532)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Art Angels Publishing 11/10/2023 12061160 183.46 Cards for sale in Beecroft Gallery shop Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 11/10/2023 12061160 -37.48 Flipcharts x5 credit voucher for goods that failed to arrive. Originally requested by HG (Change and * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Post Office Counter 11/10/2023 12061160 3.49 Cost to return headphones ordered incorrectly from Amazon. Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 12/10/2023 12061160 79.28 Siker (HP) laptop chargers x6 requested by TC (Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 12/10/2023 12061160 92.49 Siker (HP) laptop chargers x7 requested by TC (Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 11/10/2023 12061160 159.00 TV Licence renewal for Cluny Hub - St Luke's Community Centre. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3791 Zettle_*ac Radio Cabs 12/10/2023 12061160 209.90 This was approved by Service Manager AP, moving a mother & baby to a refuge. Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7515 Asda Superstore 12/10/2023 12061160 8.50 Flowers for floristry order. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 12/10/2023 12061160 6.78 CH breakfast before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 12/10/2023 12061160 7.80 TM breakfast during YOS appointment. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 12/10/2023 12061160 8.28 Lost receipt approved. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 12/10/2023 12061160 53.57 Drinks bought to sell at The Forum Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 12/10/2023 12061160 32.99 bulk toilet rolls for summercourt fc Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4506 P Tuckwell Ltd 12/10/2023 12061160 99.91 to supply a wheel for a machine Architectural/Eng/Survey (8911)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3183 Amznmktplace 12/10/2023 12061160 -26.97 For Local Offer Event Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 12/10/2023 12061160 6.68 McDonald's purchased for AIPT young person (SW) after AIPT activity. VAT Number: 597271302. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 12/10/2023 12061160 1.55 McDonald's purchased for AIPT young person (SW) after AIPT activity. VAT Number: 597271302. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1446 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/10/2023 12061160 25.48 Replacement headset purchased on p card as instructed by ICT Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 12/10/2023 12061160 26.42 Siker (HP) laptop chargers x2 requested by TC (Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 13/10/2023 12061160 -150.00 Credit Voucher Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk - refund from film showing at Anime event in February Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 Greater Anglia T/o 13/10/2023 12061160 91.50 train ticket for service user. Service user lives in canterbury and will be travelling to asylum app * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Children And Education Services 3201 Bls Stay Compliant 13/10/2023 12061160 354.00 Online Senior Information Risk Owner(SIRO) Training - 22nd November 2023 Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 13/10/2023 12061160 11.09 Breakfast CH- child looked after visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Lidl Gb Southend 13/10/2023 12061160 7.13 Food for rough sleeper IP in B+B due to Vulnerability Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 13/10/2023 12061160 16.88 drill bits for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 13/10/2023 12061160 91.96 cups for stock Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 B & Q 1372 13/10/2023 12061160 110.00 Replacement heaters for the planetarium. Home Supply Warehouse Stores (5200)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Westcliff Sst 13/10/2023 12061160 32.30 Travel to London for Frieze Art Fair, as part of professional development. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 13/10/2023 12061160 32.99 door mat for the entrance to the memorial flower room at the crematorium Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Amznmktplace 13/10/2023 12061160 49.49 floor wax for the west chapel wooden floor Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend Department of the Chief Executive Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznbusiness 13/10/2023 12061160 25.64 Forum - AA batteries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Asda Superstore 13/10/2023 12061160 8.00 Replacement Kettle for staff use at Leigh Library Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 13/10/2023 12061160 9.95 Post-it like pads x 12 requested by TC (Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Facebk Zefjewxtk2 14/10/2023 12061160 192.29 Targeted paid Facebook and Instagram advertising to raise awareness of fostering service and drive e * Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Harpans Express 14/10/2023 12061160 5.07 Milk and sugar for the gallery. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Children And Education Services 3201 Www.Neurobox.Co.Uk 14/10/2023 12061160 624.00 Access to Work equipment for CW Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 14/10/2023 12061160 17.89 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 15/10/2023 12061160 26.86 Materials for Halloween event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sq *kunda House 15/10/2023 12061160 -100.00 Credit Voucher Sq *kunda House Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 15/10/2023 12061160 125.68 Accomodation for parent Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Rail 15/10/2023 12061160 69.31 RT return train travel 17-10-23 - 20-10-23 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 P Southend Central To 16/10/2023 12061160 32.30 Train fare bought to attend SELMS consortiam meeting on behalf of Southend Libraries in London. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Parkbee 16/10/2023 12061160 19.76 Parking charge for Mayor's visit to London - 29 Oct 23 Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7515 The Factory Shops 16/10/2023 12061160 2.00 Bags for the bulbs packing. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sjaak Van Der Vijver B 16/10/2023 12061160 135.18 Flowers for the floristry orders. Florist Supplies/Nursery Stock (5193)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Sainsburys S/mkts 16/10/2023 12061160 50.00 sainsburys gift card for client in temp accommodation Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4290 Amznmktplace 16/10/2023 12061160 18.99 Toilet rolls for use by staff and customers at Leigh Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sylmasta Ltd 16/10/2023 12061160 42.59 Conservation materials for object treatment Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Www.Easyspace.Com 16/10/2023 12061160 59.52 Website domain fee for museums service Digital Goods - Large Digital Goods Merchant (5818)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Euroflorist UK Ltd 16/10/2023 12061160 23.98 Request by fostering to send flowers to a foster carer following a bereavement Florists (5992)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 16/10/2023 12061160 0.60 resources for childrens centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Sainsburys S/mkts 16/10/2023 12061160 23.60 resources for childrens centre Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 16/10/2023 12061160 14.98 power strip holder for CR1 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 16/10/2023 12061160 24.25 replacement for voltage detector which was broken Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Therange.Co.Uk 16/10/2023 12061160 17.99 Frames for Green Open Day Workshop - we will be getting a refund on these. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 16/10/2023 12061160 0.30 Biscuits for the Contemporary Elders group - Intergenerational Project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 16/10/2023 12061160 4.90 Biscuits for the Contemporary Elders group - Intergenerational Project Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Www.Argos.Co.Uk 16/10/2023 12061160 19.99 Radio for rough sleeper who had moved into complex needs hostel Department Stores (5311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sq *morleys Music 16/10/2023 12061160 10.99 Guitar strings for AIPT young person (HD). Positive activity for constructive use of leisure time. Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 16/10/2023 12061160 60.97 food supplies for syc cafe and youth work Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Medivet-Thorpe Bay Shoebu 16/10/2023 12061160 376.34 Expenses related to innoculations and flea treatment for 3 cats of a person known to adult social ca * Veterinary Services (742)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Studio 2000 Photog 16/10/2023 12061160 242.56 Photos for citizenship ceremony Camera & Photo Supply Store (5946)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 16/10/2023 12061160 59.60 Foam cleaner x10 cans for cleaning returned equipment requested by TC (Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Co-Op Group 070833 16/10/2023 12061160 5.20 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3265 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/10/2023 12061160 90.00 x3 £30 amazon vouchers purchased as a thank you to young helpers Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2013 Tfl Business Bops Web 16/10/2023 12061160 27.50 Congestion & Ulez charge for Mayor's visit to London on 29 Oct 23 Toll And Bridge Fees (4784)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Post Office Counter 17/10/2023 12061160 3.30 Postage to send barcodes to book suppliers Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3290 P Westcliff To 17/10/2023 12061160 112.60 train ticket westcliff to swansea return Passenger Railways (4112)
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https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3220 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 17/10/2023 12061160 76.63 REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Plans and Reviews overnight accommodation authorised by RB Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Poundstretcher 357 17/10/2023 12061160 22.64 MG toiletries for new placement. Variety Stores (5331)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Post Office Self Serve 17/10/2023 12061160 2.75 postage paid for EO driving licence Postage Stamps (9402)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 17/10/2023 12061160 4.79 breakfast bought got OP before School. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 17/10/2023 12061160 6.96 food bought for OH-positive activity/final visit Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 17/10/2023 12061160 2.29 Food bought for JD as part of postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 17/10/2023 12061160 1.59 Food bought for JD as part of postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 17/10/2023 12061160 4.98 Food bought for JD as part of postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/10/2023 12061160 10.13 sugar bulk buy for cambridge road Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/10/2023 12061160 13.98 new padlock for centre place buggy park Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 17/10/2023 12061160 11.98 5 Pairs DC Connector 5.5 mm x 2.1 mm 12V DC Power Male &Female Jack Connector Plug Adapter'Storm W * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Sq *kunda House 17/10/2023 12061160 100.00 security deposit for accomodation. Real Estate Agents And Managers (6513)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 17/10/2023 12061160 14.98 stationery for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 17/10/2023 12061160 19.76 stationery for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Trains 17/10/2023 12061160 -22.25 Credit Voucher Greater Anglia Trains Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Pcc Wyp 17/10/2023 12061160 381.60 One year subscription to the Police National Legal Database. This is essential reference material fo * Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 17/10/2023 12061160 29.97 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 17/10/2023 12061160 15.44 snack for family centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 18/10/2023 12061160 21.99 Cleaning materials for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 18/10/2023 12061160 26.98 Cleaning materials for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 2014 Sainsburys S/mkts 18/10/2023 12061160 67.45 Refreshments for Civic Event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Subway 62658 Birchanger G 18/10/2023 12061160 8.88 Cambridge University Visit Food for a Student Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3310 Superdrug Stores Plc 18/10/2023 12061160 270.05 Toothbrushes for Post 16 Students. Drug Stores & Pharmacies (5912)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 18/10/2023 12061160 39.99 Safety footwear for Park Warden Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Sp Trade-Mart.Co.Uk 18/10/2023 12061160 102.39 Marker Spray Paint for Arboriculture Team Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 18/10/2023 12061160 2.88 REFRESHMENT FOR YOUNG PERSON - KG Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Zettle_*aspens Services L 18/10/2023 12061160 3.70 REFRESHMENTS IN THE SCHOOL CAFE, THEY HAVE NO FACILITY TO PRONT RECEIPTS - LN Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 18/10/2023 12061160 10.30 Resources for children's centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 18/10/2023 12061160 107.49 Resources for children's centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 18/10/2023 12061160 70.99 Microphone for civic 1 reception. This is required as some customers were struggling to hear staff f * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 18/10/2023 12061160 2.95 stationery for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 18/10/2023 12061160 3.49 stationery for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 18/10/2023 12061160 7.49 Stationery for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2190 Amznmktplace 18/10/2023 12061160 7.99 stationery for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Www.Rossiicecream.Com 18/10/2023 12061160 115.64 Ice cream for sale in Priory VC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Bp West Street Convenienc 18/10/2023 12061160 35.00 Petrol required for work visit to Norwich Libraries. Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7145 Amznmktplace 19/10/2023 12061160 12.36 Cleaning materials for Porters Civic House Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 19/10/2023 12061160 22.10 Food and drink for volunteer groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Children And Education Services 3201 Eb *raising A Deaf Chi 19/10/2023 12061160 210.00 3 x online places National Deaf Childrens Society Raising a deaf Child Facilitator Training REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 19/10/2023 12061160 15.98 Materials for Halloween and Christmas events at Prittlewell Priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Trainline 19/10/2023 12061160 144.01 Travel to Newcastle for the Museums Association Conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 19/10/2023 12061160 0.30 Resources for childrens centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Stores 3177 19/10/2023 12061160 12.75 Resources for childrens centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 19/10/2023 12061160 5.04 drink bought for HP as part of postive activity Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 19/10/2023 12061160 5.69 breakfast bought for HC as part of engagement Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk 399cpttb22 19/10/2023 12061160 3.12 Instagram boosted post Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 19/10/2023 12061160 18.57 USBC to HDMI adapter for new macs. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ofcom.Org.Uk 19/10/2023 12061160 75.00 licence for radio equipment in civic 1 Member Organizations - Def (8699)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 19/10/2023 12061160 5.25 Food purchased for a young person open to AIPT - AD Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 19/10/2023 12061160 5.25 Food purchased for young person open to AIPT - AmD Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Kfc Greyhound Southend 19/10/2023 12061160 9.49 Food purchased for a young person open to AIPT - FCK Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 19/10/2023 12061160 53.50 Passport DB Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 19/10/2023 12061160 53.50 Passport LB Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 19/10/2023 12061160 53.50 Passport DB Govt Serv - Default (9399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 19/10/2023 12061160 18.49 paper for summercourt and centre place bulk buy Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 19/10/2023 12061160 19.98 bulk buy paper eastwood and prince Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 19/10/2023 12061160 85.05 out of area hotel stay. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 19/10/2023 12061160 125.68 accomodation for parent for contact. Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 19/10/2023 12061160 16.14 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 20/10/2023 12061160 7.00 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 20/10/2023 12061160 23.99 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Central Services to the Public 2135 First Eastern Counties 20/10/2023 12061160 3.50 Park and Ride (Ipswich Copdock) for ACES Eastern Branch CPD Meeting at Cornhill 20.10.2023 Bus Lines/Charter/Tour (4131)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ga Rayleigh Station 20/10/2023 12061160 6.00 Station parking for journey to Manchester for London College of Fashion research project (Drag exhib * Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Liquid Flair 20/10/2023 12061160 4.95 drink bought for sw as part of engagement Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning & Economy Services 5641 Clayton Hotel Cambridge F 20/10/2023 12061160 7.50 Refreshment for CEC regional HL meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Planning & Economy Services 5641 Greater Anglia T/o 20/10/2023 12061160 65.60 Travel to CEC regional HL meeting Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sainsburys S/mkts 20/10/2023 12061160 15.00 Black trousers as part of uniform. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Stands Out Ltd 20/10/2023 12061160 319.15 Retail Merchandise to sell in libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Bkg*booking.Com Hotel 20/10/2023 12061160 257.36 Hotel for attendance at the opening of a Focal Point Gallery Touring Exhibition in Rome including gi * Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Poundland Ltd - 1760 20/10/2023 12061160 20.00 10 x White Frames - Learning Programme Workshop Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Central Services to the Public 1446 Amznmktplace 20/10/2023 12061160 4.99 stationary needed at short notice for disciplinary hearings being prepared at home. only code it wo * Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Seven Hotel 20/10/2023 12061160 44.00 RT accomm 18-10-23 - 20-10-23 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Lidl Gb Southend 20/10/2023 12061160 11.60 Apple juice for halloween punch for sale at Priory VC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Amznbusiness 20/10/2023 12061160 18.98 Mouse for use in Lecture Theatre Planetarium shows Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Primark 433 20/10/2023 12061160 4.50 This is a private purchase made in error, reported as soon as practicable and repaid into the SCC Ge * Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 20/10/2023 12061160 -16.92 Credit Voucher Amznmktplace - refund for laptop headphines bought in error with incorrect attachment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 20/10/2023 12061160 11.10 For use on the Pier Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 20/10/2023 12061160 22.90 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 The Factory Shops 21/10/2023 12061160 6.14 Materials for Halloween event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 21/10/2023 12061160 11.60 tea, coffee and milk for gallery staff use. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 21/10/2023 12061160 53.38 RFID Cards x200 for stock requested by TC (Service Desk Manager) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznbusiness 21/10/2023 12061160 8.72 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk *6mf2lsp642 22/10/2023 12061160 9.00 Ad for Digifest 2023 Advertising Services (7311)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7515 Sumup *estuary Wholesale 23/10/2023 12061160 76.42 Flowers for the floristry orders. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Lidl Gb Southend 23/10/2023 12061160 2.70 Materials for Halloween event at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Currys Southend 23/10/2023 12061160 39.99 DVD player for Halloween film screenings at Prittlewell Priory Electronics Sales (5732)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 23/10/2023 12061160 5.43 resources for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 23/10/2023 12061160 7.25 resources for antenatal classes Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3390 Amznmktplace 23/10/2023 12061160 117.54 Heaters required for Allan Cole House as boilers were broken Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 Travelodge Gb0000 23/10/2023 12061160 485.93 Hotel costs for a client who requires a disabled friendly temporary accommodation Travelodge (3615)
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Southend-on-Sea City Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Rail 23/10/2023 12061160 32.85 RT train travel 25-10-23 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Greater Anglia Trains 23/10/2023 12061160 41.76 RT train travel 24-10-23 Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Bkg*hotel At Booking.C 23/10/2023 12061160 186.30 RT accomm 30-10-23 - 01-11-23 Travel Agencies (4722)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Tesco Stores 3177 23/10/2023 12061160 4.80 Cranberry juice for halloween punch for sale at Priory VC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1357 Trainline 23/10/2023 12061160 68.33 Train tickets to enable appointment with Tooting Job Centre in relation to NI details required in pe * Passenger Railways (4112)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Lidl Gb 23/10/2023 12061160 47.69 Lidl shop for SYC cafe. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 7510 Bournes Green Service Sta 23/10/2023 12061160 105.09 Van fuel card pin number input was incorrect so used my P. Card to pay. Service Stations (5541)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 24/10/2023 12061160 1.09 Child looked after visit for CH. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 24/10/2023 12061160 7.38 Child looked after visit for CH. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Argos Southend 24/10/2023 12061160 38.97 3 x ipad charger leads (we could no longer survive on one charger particularly when it comes to work * Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Co-Op Group 180218 24/10/2023 12061160 2.10 soft drinks for rough sleeping client Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Highways And Transport Services 5226 Formara Ltd 24/10/2023 12061160 248.40 Parking Signage for the Parking Team REDACTED PERSONAL DATA for the new motorbike car park signs that were urgently * Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 24/10/2023 12061160 26.00  to supply & cut padlock keys for the Parks department Business Services - Default (7399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Cobham Lodge Hotel 24/10/2023 12061160 220.00 hotel for homeless family Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 24/10/2023 12061160 183.60 Screening Licenses for Big Screen Southend Summer Screenings. Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 24/10/2023 12061160 183.60 Screening Licenses for Big Screen Southend Summer Screenings. Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 24/10/2023 12061160 183.60 Screening Licenses for Big Screen Southend Summer Screenings. Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4011 Www.Filmbank.Co.Uk 24/10/2023 12061160 183.60 Screening Licenses for Big Screen Southend Summer Screenings. Films/Video Production/Dist (7829)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Euroffice.Co.Uk 25/10/2023 12061160 41.94 General stationery for libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Home Bargains Southend 25/10/2023 12061160 4.44 Materials for Halloween event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 25/10/2023 12061160 6.35 CH- breakfast before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Starbucks Coffee 25/10/2023 12061160 4.08 CH- breakfast before school. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 25/10/2023 12061160 1.08 food bought for KG as part of positive engagement Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 25/10/2023 12061160 0.73 food bought for KG as part of positive engagement Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 25/10/2023 12061160 1.68 food bought for KG as part of positive engagement Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Bubble Garden 25/10/2023 12061160 4.80 drink for JI as part of engagement Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 The Range 25/10/2023 12061160 1.70 Replacement batteries for remote in the planetarium. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sq *aquablue Design 25/10/2023 12061160 156.00 Printed Graphics for the Essex open Exhibition at Beecroft Art Gallery. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 1455 Find A Will 25/10/2023 12061160 12.00 Probate searches for 8 clients (named on the receipt) Professional Services - Def (8999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2070 Seven Hotel 25/10/2023 12061160 14.30 RT accom 24-10-23 - 25-10-23 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amznmktplace 25/10/2023 12061160 99.99 Equipment purchase for the Children, Young People and Families Public Health Service Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 21.99 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6011 Primark 433 25/10/2023 12061160 14.50 clothing items for client being supported in B&B Family Clothing Stores (5651)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 26/10/2023 12061160 4.82 Food and drink for Volunteer Groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 26/10/2023 12061160 2.29 Food and drink for Volunteer Groups Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Lyreco UK Limited 26/10/2023 12061160 43.04 General Stationery for Libraries Stationery Stores (5943)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 26/10/2023 12061160 1.16 IH - Lunch. CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 26/10/2023 12061160 6.92 IH - Lunch. CIN visit. Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Millets 26/10/2023 12061160 76.50 Work shoes for street engagement worker. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 26/10/2023 12061160 4.83 meal for RC as part of engagement Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Booker Ltd - 38577234 26/10/2023 12061160 48.78 Drinks to sell at The Forum Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 26/10/2023 12061160 8.50 Food purchased for young person open to Social Care - AmD Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 26/10/2023 12061160 2.39 Food purchased for young person open to AIPT - JB Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 McDonalds 859 26/10/2023 12061160 6.28 Food purchased for young person open to AIPT - JB Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 26/10/2023 12061160 1.99 Food purchased for young person open to AIPT - AD Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Subway 66233 Toomey Rochf 26/10/2023 12061160 7.09 Food purchased for young person open to AIPT - AD Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Www.Kingpinsbowl.Co.Uk 26/10/2023 12061160 32.25 Young persons open to AIPT - Agreed activity costs - AD and AmD Amusement/Rec Serv - Def (7999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Www.Avpartmaster.Net 26/10/2023 12061160 93.00 New projector lamp for one of the Exhibitions in Prittlewell Priory Museum. Radio/Tv/Stereo Repair Shop (7622)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Growth & Housing Housing Services 6130 The Works 26/10/2023 12061160 9.00 Stationery for the Housing Solutions Team Discount Stores (5310)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 13.95 L&D equipment for workshops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Strategy, Change & Governance Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 19.96 L&D equipment for workshops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Wf Education Group Ltd 26/10/2023 12061160 226.80 Book display resources necessary for Leigh Library Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 4.77 Self adhesive labels for use in crafts at St Cedd's youth group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 6.22 Pack of 4980 stickers for craft use at St Cedd's youth group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 6.49 Cotton wool balls x 500 for crafting at St Cedd's youth group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 9.90 Three balls of white wool for crafts at St Cedd's youth group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 11.15 Glow sticks x 100 for crafting use at St Cedd's youth group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 26/10/2023 12061160 121.94 For use on the Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7096 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/10/2023 12061160 31.69 Privacy screen for emily for glare on main reception Other Direct Marketers (5969)
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council http://opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Facebk Uq7zvzx542 27/10/2023 12061160 9.00 Ad for Digifest 2023 Advertising Services (7311)


